PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded on Reel/Frame 020270/0218 on 12/19/2007 and Reel/Frame 022542/0945 on 4/15/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MFC Capital Funding, Inc.	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extang Corporation
Street Address:	1901 E. Ellsworth Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7484788
Patent Number:	7484790
Patent Number:	7607714
Patent Number:	4639033
Patent Number:	5058652
Patent Number:	5121960
Patent Number:	5251951
Patent Number:	5301913
Patent Number:	5310238
Patent Number:	5365994
Patent Number:	5487585
Patent Number:	5636893
Patent Number:	5655808
Patent Number:	5772273
	DATEALT

PATENT | REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0459

501217650

Patent Number:	5758922
Patent Number:	6024401
Patent Number:	5934735
Patent Number:	5873688
Patent Number:	6024402
Patent Number:	3126226
Patent Number:	6256844
Patent Number:	6386616
Patent Number:	6439640
Patent Number:	6499791
Patent Number:	6543836
Patent Number:	6588825
Patent Number:	6619719
Patent Number:	6799927
Patent Number:	6752449
Patent Number:	6811203
Patent Number:	7037057
Patent Number:	6953312
Patent Number:	6893073
Patent Number:	6814389
Patent Number:	6808220
Patent Number:	6824191
Patent Number:	6814388
Patent Number:	6808221
Patent Number:	6976724
Patent Number:	7188888
Patent Number:	7025403
Patent Number:	7204540
Patent Number:	D438837
Patent Number:	D491878
Patent Number:	D500471
Patent Number:	7427095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0460 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40462-48

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Casey

Total Attachments: 5

source=Extang Patent Release 020270 0218 and 022542 0945#page1.tif source=Extang Patent Release 020270 0218 and 022542 0945#page2.tif

source=Extang Patent Release 020270 0218 and 022542 0945#page3.tif

source=Extang Patent Release 020270 0218 and 022542 0945#page4.tif

source=Extang Patent Release 020270 0218 and 022542 0945#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0461

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made in favor of EXTANG CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Grantor"), by MFC CAPITAL FUNDING, INC., a Minnesota corporation, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement referenced to below ("Lenders").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated November 16, 2007 and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated April 3, 2009 (collectively, the "Patent Security Agreement") executed in favor of Agent, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to each of its patents, patent applications, inventions, improvements, all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, all license agreements relating to any of the forgoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments arising from any of the forgoing (collectively the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2007 at Reel/Frame 020270/0218 and on April 15, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022542/0945.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lenders.

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents and reassign to Grantor all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates on behalf of itself and the Lenders the Patent Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Patents and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have in the Patents.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

K&E 13010045.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 23rd day of June, 2010.

MFC CAPITAL FUNDING, INC. as Agent for the Lenders Name: Kevin C. Nonak

Title: Vice President ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK) On this _____ day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared ______, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of MFC Capital Funding, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public DONALD M SALAZAR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires:__

-2-

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Covering structure having automatic coupling system	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./	Patent No./
Covering structure having automatic coupling system				Issue Date
automatic coupling system Method for covering structure having automatic coupling system Tonneau system latch U.S. 11/140754 7188888 05/31/2005 03/13/2007 Universal vehicle tie-down rails Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 10/714040 7037057 Universal vehicle tie-down rails Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Pick-up truck tie-down rails U.S. 10/826079 6976724 Pick-up truck tie-down rails U.S. 10/716676 6953312 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/716676 6953312 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system U.S. 10/758612 6824191 with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6814389 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/758615 6808220	Covering structure having	U.S.	11/541,902	7,427,095
System Method for covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 11/262988 10/31/2005 7204540 04/17/2007 Tonneau system latch U.S. 11/140754 55/31/2005 7188888 05/31/2005 03/13/2007 Universal vehicle tie-down rails U.S. 10/714040 10/37057 05/02/2006 Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 11/227019 7025403 05/02/2006 Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 10/826079 6976724 04/11/2006 Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method U.S. 10/716676 6953312 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/230/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 D500471 with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 6824191 with seal member U.S. 10/758614 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/758614 6814389 6814389 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 6811203 Roll up tonneau cover system with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004				
Structure having automatic coupling system				
Tonneau system Interest Int	Method for covering	U.S.	11/262988	7204540
Tonneau system latch U.S. 11/140754 05/31/2005 03/13/2007 Universal vehicle tie- down rails Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/716676 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 with seal member U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism Roll up tonneau cover system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit U.S. 10/748465 6808220	structure having automatic		10/31/2005	04/17/2007
U.S. 10/714040 7037057				
Universal vehicle tie- down rails	Tonneau system latch	U.S.		
down rails 11/17/2003 05/02/2006 Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 11/227019 7025403 Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 10/826079 6976724 Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method U.S. 10/716676 6953312 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 with seal member U.S. 10/748464 6814389 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220				
Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method U.S. 10/716676 6953312 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system U.S. 10/758612 6824191 with seal member U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808220 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220	Universal vehicle tie-	U.S.		
automatic coupling system Covering structure having automatic coupling system Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/716676 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail V.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit U.S. 10/748465 6808220				
System	Covering structure having	U.S.		1
Covering structure having automatic coupling system U.S. 10/826079 04/16/2004 6976724 12/20/2005 Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method U.S. 10/716676 12/20/2003 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 01/15/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220			09/15/2005	04/11/2006
automatic coupling system Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/716676 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit U.S. 10/748465 6808220	system			
Pick-up truck tie-down U.S. 10/716676 6953312 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 10/758612 6824191 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 11/30/2004 11/30/2004 11/30/2004 11/30/2003 11/09/2004 11/30/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 10/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30		U.S.		
Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method U.S. 10/716676 1/20/2003 6953312 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 11/30/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 11/09/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system system U.S. 10/676740 6811203 11/02/2004 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220			04/16/2004	12/20/2005
rails and method 11/20/2003 10/11/2005 Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 6893073 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220			10/71/5/7/	6050010
Tonneau cover clamp U.S. 10/748422 12/30/2003 05/17/2005 Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 11/30/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 10/01/5/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		U.S.		1
12/30/2003 05/17/2005	rails and method			
Cargo tie-down rails U.S. 29/194379 D500471 11/21/2003 01/04/2005 Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 6824191 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220	Tonneau cover clamp	U.S.	- ** /	1 00220.0
11/21/2003 01/04/2005		77.0		
Tonneau cover system with seal member U.S. 10/758612 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 11/09/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system system 10/676740 6811203 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 10/758615 6808221 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220	Cargo tie-down rails	U.S.		
with seal member 01/15/2004 11/30/2004 Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 6814389 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		11.0		
Tonneau cover frame U.S. 10/748464 12/30/2003 11/09/2004 Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover system 10/676740 6811203 11/02/2004 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit onless 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		0.8.		
12/30/2003 11/09/2004		TTC		
Tonneau cover rail U.S. 10/758614 6814388 retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220	Tonneau cover traine	0.3.	1	
retaining mechanism 01/15/2004 11/09/2004 Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220	T	TTC		
Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/676740 6811203 system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		0.3.		
system 10/01/2003 11/02/2004 Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 6808221 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		211		
Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit U.S. 10/758615 01/15/2004 6808221 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		0.5.		1 0 7 7 2 7 7 7 7
with adjustment limit 01/15/2004 10/26/2004 Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		IIS		
Tonneau cover adjustment U.S. 10/748465 6808220		0.5.		*
		U.S.		6808220
i mechanism 12/30/2003 10/20/2004	mechanism	0.57	12/30/2003	10/26/2004
Tie down anchor system U.S. 10/215749 6799927		U.S.		
08/09/2002 10/05/2004	110 00 111 0110101 0700011		****	10/05/2004
Pick up truck rails U.S. 29/194231 D491878	Pick up truck rails	U.S.		D491878
11/21/2003 06/22/2004				06/22/2004
Roll up tonneau cover U.S. 10/331711 6752449	Roll up tonneau cover	U.S.	10/331711	6752449
12/30/2002 06/22/2004			12/30/2002	06/22/2004
Tonneau cover with U.S. 10/150376 6619719	Tonneau cover with	U.S.	10/150376	6619719
rotating rear rail and 05/17/2002 09/16/2003		ļ	05/17/2002	09/16/2003
automatic tension control				

- 3 -

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Patent No.
Title -	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Issue Date
	TIC	10/133138	6588825
Rain diverting device for	U.S.	04/26/2002	07/08/2003
a tonneau cover system	77.0	09/963938	6543836
Tonneau cover system	U.S.	09/26/2001	04/08/2003
including axially		09/20/2001	V4/00/2003
compressible bow	U.S.	00/072260	6499791
Hinged j-strip for a	U.S.	09/872369 06/01/2001	12/31/2002
tonneau cover	U.S.		6439640
Pivoting rail having	0.5.	09/781769	08/27/2002
tonneau cover system	77.0	02/12/2001 09/781767	6386616
Mechanisms for retaining	U.S.	02/12/2001	05/14/2002
the position of snap		02/12/2001	03/14/2002
fasteners on a tonneau	}		
cover rail	110	00/422200	6256844
Tie-down anchor	U.S.	09/433399 11/03/1999	07/10/2001
assembly		11/03/1999	07/10/2001
	71.0	20/112209	D438837
Truck bed side rail cleat	U.S.	29/113308	03/13/2001
	77.0	11/01/1999	6126226
Tonneau assembly and a	U.S.	08/998217	
moisture drainage method		12/24/1997	10/03/2000
for use with a tonneau	1	1	
assembly		00/07/11/4	6024402
Accessory system for a	U.S.	08/976114	
vehicle cargo box		11/21/1997	02/15/2000 6024401
Tonneau cover with ball	U.S.	08/762294	1 00-110-
and socket rear rail latch	 	12/09/1996	02/15/2000
Connector assembly	U.S.	08/856898	5934735
		05/15/1997	08/10/1999
Cargo box side rail*	U.S.	08/924971	5873688
		09/08/1997	02/23/1999
Spring clip for retaining	U.S.	08/675685	5772273
snap fasteners on a	1	07/03/1996	06/30/1998
tonneau cover rail		00.000016	£250022
Tonneau cover with	U.S.	08/708316	5758922
magnetic attachment	L	09/04/1996	06/02/1998
Clamp for attaching a rail	U.S.	08/654681	5655808
to a pick-up box		05/29/1996	08/12/1997
Folding hard panel	U.S.	08/423075	5636893
tonneau cover with rail		04/17/1995	06/10/1997
attachment		-	5405505
Release for flexible	U.S.	08/304144	5487585
tonneau cover		09/12/1994	01/30/1996
Adjustable fastener for	U.S.	08/020759	5365994
tonneau cover	1	02/22/1993	11/22/1994
Mounting apparatus for a	U.S.	08/010853	5310238
truck bed	ļ	01/29/1993	05/10/1994
Mounting clamp for pick-	U.S.	08/010852	5301913
up truck beds		01/29/1993	04/12/1994
Tonneau cover and	U.S.	07/888019	5251951

Title	Jürisdiction	Application No./	Pätent No./
		Filing Date	Issue Date
support means		05/26/1992	10/12/1993
Rail attachment system	U.S.	07/612482	5121960
for tonneau cover		11/14/1990	06/16/1992
Tonneau cover	U.S.	07/339223	5058652
		04/17/1989	10/22/1991
Tonneau cover*	U.S.	06/809167	4639033
		12/16/1985	01/27/1987
[Solid fold Tonneau	U.S.	11/591,414	7,484,788
system			
Covering Structure	U.S.	11/981,785	7,607,714
Having Automatic			
Coupling System			
Covering Structure	U.S.	11/746,267	7,484,790
Having Automatic			
Coupling System			
Side Rail End Member	U.S.	29/118,040	D442470
Tonneau Cover System	U.S.	12/609,203	
Tonneau Cover	U.S.	29/346,520]

^{*}Expired/Lapsed

CH2\2578048.2

- 5 -

K&E 13010045.2

RECORDED: 06/28/2010